CONTACTS:



Anthony Cheney Founder & Executive Director anthony.cheney@olgaiglesiasproject.org www.olgaiglesiasproject.org/en

A 501(C)(3) & PR1101 NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION

- FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE -

THE ANNETTE URSO RICKEL FOUNDATION GRANTS OLGA IGLESIAS PROJECT, INC. AN IMPORTANT ECONOMIC CONTRIBUTION

Olga Iglesias Project, Inc. announces the contribution of \$7,500 granted by the Annette Urso Rickel Foundation for the year 2022-2023. The money donated to OIP, Inc. will help pay for the financial aid and professional training that it provides to the Fellows of the Olga Iglesias Fellowship Program.

"The granting of these funds is great news for our foundation. Thanks to this contribution we will be able to increase the financial aid that we provide to our Fellows, so it will be of great benefit to these great talents. We are extremely grateful to the Annette Urso Rickel Foundation for this contribution and happy for what we will be able to achieve," says Anthony Cheney Guzmán, Founder and Executive Director of OIP.

The president of the Annette Urso Rickel Foundation, Mr. Jay Rickel-Finnegan, also indicated that "it was inspiring to hear how Olga Iglesias Project, Inc.'s efforts to preserve their own personal and cultural history are helping the future of Puerto Rican classical music."

The Annette Urso Rickel Foundation Foundation seeks to contribute to the education of students through scholarships and grants that serve to sponsor specialized studies and bring their impact to the classroom. This in order to create educational models and initiatives for the development of impact programs in schools and non-profit organizations.

Find Olga Iglesias on:

olgaiglesiasproject.org

You Tube